

Agreement No - 75-SBD/2021-22

Name of work: - Pmgsy Road To Rasput To 1
Schedule XLV- Form NO.-134.

Mathura
Mmgsy (Kend)

BIHAR P. W. D.

1317

JAY NAGAR

DIVISION

Basd Patti

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

JAY NAGAR SHAH

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस भागीपत्र
में भव्यीन दादा मुद्रित ०१ से १०० तक
अंकित है, जो अवर प्रमोडन पदाधिकारी
वालीपट्टी के नाम से निर्गत किया जाता
है।


Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaynagar

K. S.
18/08/23

Schedule XLV- Form No.- 134.

Jaynagar DIVISION
Busopatti SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No. (1317)

Name of officer

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

1st On A/c Bill

Name of the work-
 Situation of work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of measurement-
 No. and date of agreement-
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

01

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work & Const. of Rd					
from Purniya Road To					
Rampur to Madhaur, mmlesy (100m)					
Agency:- Jayvadh Jha					
Agreement No - 75-530/2021-22					
Date of commence - 25-11-21					
Date of completion - 24-11-22					
Rate quoted - 12.16 Y. below					
Record entry					
(1) Prov. and firm					
mmlesy loop Board = 2 Nos					

(2) Setting out of bedm	8 Nos
(3) Clearing and grubby	
Road bank -	
5 X 30 X 3.50	= 525.00
5 X 30 X 3.50	= 525.00
8 X 30 X 3.50	= 840.00
7 X 30 X 3.50	= 735.00
8 X 30 X 3.50	= 840.00
1 X 10 X 3.50	= 35.00
	T = 3500.00
	= 0.3500 ha

(4) Const. of curb and kerb	
with aproned under	224
2 X 6 X 30 X 1.50 X 0.60	180.00
2 + 7 X 30 X 1.48 X 0.60	372.96

Continuation

Form No. 134						
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
	2	6	30	1.54	0.65	360.36
	2	4	30	1.45	0.50	184.10
	2	5	30	1.65	0.40	198.00
	2	5	30	1.74	0.40	208.80
	2	1	10	1.55	0.40	12.40
						$T = 1650.52 \text{ m}^2$
① For lead 1000% = 330.10 m ²						
② For lead 100% = 1320.42 m ²						
③ Prov. Box-cutting						
	2	10	30	0.625	0.100	37.50
	2	10	30	0.625	0.100	37.50
						$T = 75.00 \text{ m}^2$

⑥ Prov. G.S.B. g-2-II Nat						
	1	2	10	30	$0.625 \times 0.100 =$	37.50
B		2	10	30	$0.625 \times 0.100 =$	37.50
B		1	4	4.5	$2.15 \times 0.100 =$	3.87
		8	3.45	$1.45 \times 0.100 =$	4.00	
		6	2.75	$1.68 \times 0.100 =$	2.77	
		18	1.98	$1.45 \times 0.100 =$	5.17	
		6	30	$4.05 \times 0.200 =$	145.80	
		7	30	$4.05 \times 0.200 =$	170.10	
		1	10	$4.05 \times 0.200 =$	8.10	
						$T = 414.81 \text{ m}^2$
⑦ Prov. WBM g-2-II Nat						
		10	30	$3.75 \times 0.075 =$	84.38	
		10	30	$3.75 \times 0.075 =$	84.38	
						$T = 168.76 \text{ m}^2$

Continuation

376
14711723
78

14-11-23
12

ABSTRACT OF COSTS

Sh XIV Form No. 134

03

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Prov. and filling masonry Logo of Project 126-1					
Qty wide P-① 8 Tms					
2 Nos @ ₹ 1093.88/m					21864
② Prov. setting out work					
Qty wide P-① 8 Tms					
8 Nos @ ₹ 2489.56/m					19916
③ Clearing and grubbing road bank					
Qty wide P-① 8 Tms					
0.55 Hm @ ₹ 52970.33/m					18540
④ Prov. Box-culvert					
Qty wide P-② 8 Tms					

15.04 ³ @ ₹ 75.57/m ³					5668
⑤ Prov. & W filling road embankment					
Qty wide P-② 8 Tms					
① For 1000m lead,					
330.10 m ³ @ ₹ 90.36/m ³					62838
② Prov. 100m lead,					
1320.4 m ³ @ ₹ 154.50/m ³					203432
⑥ Prov. 150 gr-tms					
Qty wide P-② 8 Tms					
414.81 m ³ @ ₹ 3139.14/m ³					1302089
⑦ Prov. WBM gr-tms					
Qty wide P-② 8 Tms					
168.74 m ³ @ ₹ 3926.34/m ³					662602
					2275090

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurements			Quantity
	No.	By	By	
				BF = 2275090
(8) Add L.C. @ 17.44				22751
(9) Add U.C. @ 12.44				273011
(10) S.C. @ 10.44				62358
				T = 2633210
Less 12.16% discount				320198
				below
				T = 26
				T = 2313012
				14/11/23
				78

Material Statement			
(1) Steel	= 552.64 m ²		82821
(2) K. Band	= 149.33 m ²		22460
(3) E/W	= 1650.52 m ²		54467
(4) S/dust	= 491624 m ²		1463
			16352
			14/11/23
			R

IST on A/C B...
 h XLV Form No. 134 of 05 Feb 23/30/2

articulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
S.D-8.1.	-	18	50	41	= ✓
IT-7.1.	-	2	3	130	= ✓
L.C-1.1.	-	2	3	130	= ✓
COT-1.1.	-	2	3	130	= ✓
SUT-1.1.	-	2	3	130	= ✓
leg	-	16	12	52	= ✓
S.Fee	-	6	2	358	= ✓
Tot Dedu	-	50	11	71	= ✓
By as	-	18	1	841	= ✓
Curly	-	23	1	3012	= ✓
paid for by	-	23	1	3012	= ✓
thirteen thousand three lakhs					
only					

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Jaynagar
 02/12/23

[Signature]
 On 18/11/23
 M- 680262
 C-140
 date 02/12/23

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Jaynagar
 02/12/23

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of Work - Construction of Road from PMULY Road to Raptat Tol Mathan, MMULY/COSEY

Agency - Jayvadh Jha

Agreement No - 75-SBI/2021-22

Date of commencement - 25/11/2021

Date of completion - 24/11/2022

Rate quoted - 12.16% below

Round Entry

①	Prm. USB ST-I Mat				
	2 X 30 X 4.05 X 0.20 =				48.60
	1 X 25 X 4.05 X 0.20 =				20.25
					<u>7 = 68.85</u>

②	Prm. USB ST-I Mat				
	8 X 30 X 3.75 X 0.075 =				67.50
	8 X 30 X 3.75 X 0.075 =				67.50
					<u>= 135.00</u>

③	Prm. C/P work with 1/2 grade crushed				
	1 X 30 X $\frac{18.75 + 4.15 + 3.75}{3}$				
					<u>19.04</u>
	1 X 30 X 3.75 X 0.160 =				18.00
	1 X 30 X $\frac{13.75 + 4.15 + 3.75}{3}$				
					<u>18.64</u>
	16 X 30 X 3.75 X 0.160 =				288.00
	1 X 15 X 3.75 X 0.160 =				9.00
	1 X 4 X 3.75 X 0.160 =				4.00

Continuation
Gmz 29/12/24 7 = 354.26

ABSTRACT

Sch XLV Form No. 134

07

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Prov. & final MMUSY 140					
project imp. Band dr					
fly vide p - (03) 8 tms					
2 Nos @ 2	10931.88				21864.00
② Prov. setting out works					
inc. d.					
fly vide p - (03) 8 tms					
8 Nos @ 2	2489.56				19916.00
③ clearing and grubbing					
Rd land - d.					
fly vide p - (03) 8 tms					
0.35 Ha @ 2	52970.33				18540.00
④ Prov. Bor. within					

fly vide p - (03) 8 tms				
75.0 m ³ @ 2	75.57			5668.00
⑤ Prov. c/w filling in				
road embankment				
fly vide p - (03) 8 tms				
① For 1000 m, lead.				
330.10 m ³ @ 2	190.36			62838.00
② For lead material				
1320.42 m ³ @ 2	154.01			203437.00
③ Prov. USB gr. 5 m				
414.81 m ³ @ 2	vide p - (03) 8 tms			
④ 68.85 m ³ @ 2	vide p - (03) 8 tms			
483.66 m ³ @ 2	3139.01			1518209.00
⑤ Prov. USB gr. 5 m				
168.76 m ³ @ 2	vide p - (03) 8 tms			
135.00 m ³ @ 2	vide p - (03) 8 tms			
303.76 m ³ @ 2	3926.30			1192653.00

Continuation

ND	T-2	5719976=40
less previous balance with P-09 27700	T-2	2313012=00
	T-2	3401964=00

अथवा

29/02/22

Alm-3401964
no-23

NO-19

ult. Jude-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Natural statement.					
① S/M/Chw/20					540.47 sq
② Sand					184.93 sq
③ S/dust					39.69 sq
$\begin{array}{r} 25 \overline{) 1024} \\ \underline{50} \\ 524 \\ \underline{500} \\ 24 \end{array}$					110.00
J.E.					

Memo of MFM-3401964:

S.D-8-1. + 272157. ✓

IT-47-340203

L.C-1%	-34020	✓
--------	--------	---

CeyT-7% - 34020 ✓

ScyT-7% - 34020 ✓

key $\rightarrow$ 710001 ✓

S. fee - 30/90; ✓

total	548428	=	
-------	--------	---	--

By Any - 2853536

Yefay	3401964
-------	---------

paid for 4-3401964 = 4000

forty four lakh nine
nine hundred and sixty four
only

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaynagar

Works Division Jaynagar

Dr. K. K. K.
2/13/24

21-03-24

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- construction of					
Road from engloy Road To					
Respect to northward, northward					
Agency:- Jyoth Shu					
Agreement No - 15-230/2021-22					
Date of commencement - 25/11/2021					
Date of completion - 24/11/2022					
Rate quoted - 12.16% below.					
Record Entry					
① Prim. WSB gravel mat					
1x 20x $(\frac{4.5+6.2+4.5}{3})$					
40-200 = 19.074 ³					
② Prim. WSB gravel mat					

1x 25x $(\frac{3.75+5.3+3.75}{3})$					
x 0.075 = 8.004 ²					
③ Prim. prime coat					
1x 25x $(\frac{3.75+5.3+3.75}{3}) = 105.42$					
8x 30x 3.75 = 900.00					
8x 30x 3.75 = 900.00					
T = 1905.42m ²					
④ Prim. Tack coat - do					
Same area vide item no.					
⑤ of Tack P-10 = 1905.42m ²					
⑥ Prim. M.S.S. - do					
Same area vide item					
No - ④ & Tack P-10 = 1905.42m ²					
⑦ Prim. cement					
1x 11x 3.75x 0.160 = 6.65m ³					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5	200	50	4.954	4.322	216.025
6	250	50	5.985	5.470	273.475
7	300	50	4.352	5.169	258.425
8	350	50	4.158	4.255	212.750
9	400	50	5.658	4.968	245.400
10	450	50	2.985	4.322	216.025
11	500	50	3.124	3.655	152.725
12	550	50	3.214	3.169	158.450
13	600	50	3.457	3.336	166.775
14	650	50	3.214	3.336	166.725
15	700	50	3.124	3.169	158.450
16	750	50	3.023	3.024	153.625
17	800	50	4.321	3.672	183.600

18	850	50	4.243	4.282	214.100
19	900	50	3.547	3.895	194.250
20	950	50	3.148	3.481	167.325
21	1000	50	3.654	3.401	170.450
22	1050	50	3.254	3.454	172.800
23	1105	55	3.254	3.254	178.920

$T = 9182.92m$				
Less for m.s.s	=			58.12
Less for cut	=			361.36
Less for width	=			311.26
Less for width	=			502.22
Less for subgrade	=			583.26

$T = 28$				
2384.714				
(i) For 1000H Land	=			476.94
(ii) For 100m Land	=			1967.264

(13) Const. of subgrade				
2/shoulders	=			583.264

30/03/2024
J.E.

Continuation

30/03/2024
J.E.

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch XLV Form No. 134

13

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Prov. and tnf masonry work, when 2 nos. band					
2 Nos Qty vide P- (07) 8 tms					
(+) 3 Nos Qty vide P- (17) 8 tms					
5 Nos @ $\Sigma 10931.88/\text{cub. ft.}$					54659.20
② Prov. setting out works					
maneuver do					
Qty vide P- (09) 8 tms					
8 Nos @ $\Sigma 2489.56/\text{cub. ft.}$					19916.20
③ clearing and grubbing					
Road bund do					
Qty vide P- (09) 8 tms					
0.35 Hec @ $\Sigma 52970.33/\text{sq. ft.}$					18540.20

④ Prov. Box-cutting do					
75.043 @ $\Sigma 75.57/\text{ft.}^2$					5668.20
⑤ Prov. s/w filley in road embankment					
Qty vide P- (12) 8 tms					
⑥ For 1000m band					
476.944 @ $\Sigma 190.34/\text{ft.}^2$					90790.20
⑦ For 100m band					
1907.264 @ $\Sigma 154.07/\text{ft.}^2$					293929.20
⑧ Prov. masonry work					
483.6643 Qty vide P- (7) 8 tms					
(+) 19.6743 Qty vide P- (15) 8 tms					
502.7343 @ $\Sigma 3139.41/\text{ft.}^2$					1578069.20
⑨ Prov. w. masonry work					
303.7643 Qty vide P- (09) 8 tms					
(+) 8.0073 Qty vide P- (15) 8 tms					
311.7643 @ $\Sigma 3926.30/\text{ft.}^2$					1224062.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Prim. cap m ² - do					
354.76 m ² qty vide P- (8) 8 tms					
(4) 6.60 m ² qty vide P- (15) 8 tms					
361.36 m ² @ 7482.72 m ² = 2703251.00					
(9) (cont. of) subgrades					
& subgrade - do					
Qty vide P- (12) 8 tms					
583.26 m ² @ 192.04 m ² = 112115.00					
(10) Prim. Prime coat - do					
Qty vide P- (18) 8 tms					
1905.42 m ² @ 41.05 m ² = 78217.00					
(11) Prim. Tack Coat - do					
Qty vide P- (13) 8 tms					

1905.42 m ² @ 14.06 m ² = 26790.00					
(12) Prim. H.S.S. - do					
Qty vide P- (10) 8 tms					
1905.42 m ² @ 212.63 m ² = 905179.00					
(13) Prim. S.F.F. RM & 200M Stone - do					
Qty vide P- (11) 8 tms					
(i) ordinary RM pabt					
2 Nos @ 2416.20 m ² = 4832.00					
(ii) 200M Stone					
5 Nos @ 635.63 m ² = 3178.00					
(14) Prim. and final resurfacing from Board,					
Qty vide P- (11) 8 tms					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① 600mm equivalent					
B Nos @ 2	3455.70				20734=00
② 600 x 450mm rock					
S Nos @ 635.63					3178=00
④ Prov. & final Retd -					
soil & brick - 100mm Bedding					
Qty vide P-① 8 tons					
⑤ Prov. road manure					
with hot-applied					
plastic paint					
Qty vide P-① 8 tons					
221.04 @ 2	721.95				159551=00
⑥ planting of trees -					

Qty vide P-① 8 tons				
SINO @ 2	844.59			43024=00
T=2				6869336=00
⑦ Add LC @ 1%				68693=00
⑧ Add inst @ 12%				824320=00
⑨ S.F. @ 10% rd				105352=00
T=2				7867701=00
less 12.16% rd				956712=00
T=2				6910989=00
less Previous Payable				5714926=00
vide P-① 8 tons				
T=2				1196013=00
6mm				1160831=00
30/03/2024				
S.E.				303m
LP				

3rd on A/c Bill	1166831
S.D-8% -	93346 = ✓
IT-2% -	11668 = ✓
L.C-2% -	11668 = ✓
Cost-2% -	11668 = ✓
SavT-2% -	11668 = ✓
By -	S 7423 = ✓
S.Fee -	12804 = ✓
total paid	210245 = ✓
By a/c -	956586 = ✓
total	1166831 = ✓
paid for	1166831 = ✓
Rupees eleven lakh sixty six and eight hundred twenty only 11/6/24 Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division, Jaynagar	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1					
2	9	4	95	58	6
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
29					
30					
31					
32					
33					
34					
35					
36					
37					
38					
39					
40					
41					
42					
43					
44					
45					
46					
47					
48					
49					
50					
51					
52					
53					
54					
55					
56					
57					
58					
59					
60					
61					
62					
63					
64					
65					
66					
67					
68					
69					
70					
71					
72					
73					
74					
75					
76					
77					
78					
79					
80					
81					
82					
83					
84					
85					
86					
87					
88					
89					
90					
91					
92					
93					
94					
95					
96					
97					
98					
99					
100					

[illegible]

4th Additional Bill

18

Sch XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurements				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
name of work - construction of road from primary road to RGS plot to road to community (GPR)					
Agency - Jayjioth Jha					
Agreement no - 43 S.R.D / 2021-22					
Date of commencement :- 25-11-2021					
Date of completion :- 24-11-2022					
Further remarks :-					
item					

ABSTRACT OF COST			
①	providing and fixing masonry 1032/1032		
	Qty. mds 1032-13		
	Qty = 5702		
	CRS 10951.86 / each = RS 54659 =		
②	providing and fixing masonry 1032/1032		
	Qty. mds 1032-13		
	Qty = 8702		
	CRS 2489.56 / each = RS 19916 =		
③	clearing and grubbing of vegetation - - - - -		
	Qty. mds 1032-13		
	Qty = 0.35 H		
	CRS 52970.32 / H = RS 18540 =		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) pro- Box cutting -- off 15					
Qty. red top p-13					
Qty = 75.03 m ³					
CRS 75.52 / m ³				= Rs	5668 =
(5) pro- Eln filling in					
road 1000m road -- off 15					
Qty. red top p-13					
Qty = 476.94 m ³					
CRS 190.36 / m ³				= Rs	90990 =
(ii) for 1000m road -- off 15					
Qty. red top p-13					
CRS 154.07 / m ³				= Rs	293929 =
(6) providing G.S. Dgo I. off					
Qty. red top p-13					
Qty = 502.73 m ³					
CRS 2139.01 / m ³				= Rs	1578069 =
(7) providing w. B m-g 8 m off					
Qty. red top p-13					
Qty = 311.72 m ³					
CRS 3926.30 / m ³				= Rs	1229063 =
(8) providing cement concrete					
Qty. red top p-14					
Qty = 361.36 m ³					
CRS 7482.43 / m ³				= Rs	2703851 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) constn of subgrade					
earthen shoulder - - - - -					
Qty. m ³ - - - - -					
Qty = 583.74 m ³					
@ Rs 192.04 / m ³ = Rs					112105 =
(10) pro - prime coat - - - - -					
Qty. m ² - - - - -					
Qty = 1905.42 m ²					
@ Rs 41.05 / m ² = Rs					78217 =
(11) pl applying tack coat - - - - -					
Qty. m ² - - - - -					

$$\text{Qty} = 1905.42 \text{ m}^2$$

@ Rs 14.06 / m ² = Rs					26790 =
(12) pro - m.s.s. 20 mm thick - - - - -					
Qty. m ² - - - - -					
Qty = 1905.42 m ²					
@ Rs 212.62 / m ² = Rs					405149 =
(13) pro - S.F.G R.M.R 40 mm					
stone - - - - -					
Qty. m ³ - - - - -					
Qty = 2 m ³					
@ Rs 2416.20 / m ³ = Rs					4832 =
(14) 20 mm stone - - - - -					
Qty. m ² - - - - -					
Qty = 5 m ² @ 635.63 / m ² = Rs					3178 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) pro and fixing retos					
- traffic sign board -- of 12					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
Qty. mds T msp - 15					
				Qty = 6 mds	
@ 3455.90 / each				= Rs	20734.50
(ii) 600 x 450 mm rectangle. 12					
Qty. mds T msp - 15					
				Qty = 5 mds	
@ Rs 635.13 / each				= Rs	3178.20
(15) pro and marking					
with not appeal -- of 12					

Qty. mds T msp - 15

				Qty = 221 mds	
@ Rs 721.95 / mds				= Rs	159551.00

(16) plotting of tree - of 12					
Qty. mds T msp - 15					
				Qty = 51 mds	
@ Rs 844.59 / each				= Rs	43074.20
				Total = Rs	683993.70
Add L.C. 1% = Rs				68399.00	
Add G.S.T = Rs				87079.20	
Add S. fee = Rs				105352.20	
				Total = Rs	783942.00
12.16% Below = Rs				195267.30	
				Total = Rs	688180.70

22

[illegible]

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
name of work: - maintenance of road from primary road to Rajput tal mahthara primary					
Agency: - Jayvadhga					
Agreement no: - 755 B.D / 2021-22					
Date of start: - 25-11-2021					
Date of completion: - 24-11-2022					
Actual date of completion: - 30-3-2024					
Record measurement					
item no (1): - Restoration of minute with soil - of 11					
$10 \times 8 \times (0.55 + 1.05)$					

$$10 \times 30 = 22.8 m^3$$

$12 \times 7 \times (0.95 + 1.05)$	
$10 \times 30 = 25.20$	
$8 \times 6 \times (0.60 + 0.50)$	
$10 \times 30 = 7.92$	
total =	55.92 m ³

item no (2): - making up Berms	
Shoulder - - - - - of 17	
$9 \times 8 \times (1.20 + 0.80)$	$= 72.00 m^2$
$10 \times 7 \times (1.15 + 1.05)$	$= 77.00$
$7 \times 6 \times (0.85 + 0.75)$	$= 33.6$
$12 \times 8 \times (0.95 + 1.05)$	$= 96.00$
$8 \times 7 \times (1.20 + 1.00)$	$= 61.6$
total =	340.2 m ²

Sch XLV Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ABSTRACT of COST)					
item no (1) :- Restoration of concrete with soil - R1					
Qty. nider mmp - 23					
Qty = 55.92 m ³					
CR 904.86 / m ³ = R1					22640.20
item no (2) :- making up Berms shoulder - - - - - of R12					
Qty. nider mmp - 23					
Qty = 2340.20 m ³					
CR 60.28 / m ² = R1					20507.20

item no (3) :- concrete tank					
of steel 8 mm h - - - of R12					
Qty. nider mmp - 24					
Qty = 0.11 km					
CR 1104.55 / km = R1					122.50

item no (4) :- 200 m stone R12					
Qty. nider mmp - 24					
Qty = 0.13 km					
CR 622.49 / km = R1					81.00

item no (5) :- cutting of Branch of tree - - - R12					
Qty. nider mmp - 24					
Qty = 2 mgs					
CR 113.64 / each = R1					227.20

Continuation

Total = 43577.20

